

101566642

OVER SHEET

12.15 00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Walter V. Klemp	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Daniel D. Gardner, Jr.	Name: Drypers Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
□ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: 5300 Memorial	
	Suite 900	
	City: Houston	
	State: TX Zip: 77007	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	DECEIVED	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	DEC 1 5 2000	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 11/27/00 & 12/5/00	☐ Yes • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appliexecution date of the application is:	cation, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/580,282	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr.		
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: 1301 McKinney	⊠ Enclosed	
Suite 5100	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Houston		
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	8. Deposit account number:	
	06-2375/10025303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
2 0	·	
Total number of pages including cover		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, WALTER V. KLEMP, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1973 W. Clay, Houston, Texas 77019, and DANIEL D. GARDNER, JR., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2275 Tor Lane, Petosky, Michigan 49770 (herein called "Assignors"), are the inventors and owners of a certain new and useful invention(s) (herein "Invention") and improvement(s) entitled "DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE GARMENT SUCH AS A DIAPER OR TRAINING PANTS AND A PROCESS OF MAKING THE SAME;" and

WHEREAS, DRYPERS CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having a principal place of business at 5300 Memorial, Suite 900, Houston, Texas 77007 (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignors are desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, improvement and any patent and patent application thereon in "DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE GARMENT SUCH AS A DIAPER OR TRAINING PANTS AND A PROCESS OF MAKING THE SAME;"

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to them and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all our right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said Invention and improvements in "DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE GARMENT SUCH AS A DIAPER OR TRAINING PANTS AND A PROCESS OF MAKING THE SAME;"
- United States of America patent application on said Invention filed May 30, 2000, under Serial No. 09/580,282;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Invention to Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or

- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection.
- 9. Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.
- 10. The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

11.

patentassignment

1. DATE: 5th December, 7000

DATE: 27th November, 2000 WALTER V. KLEMP

DANIEL D. GARDNER, JR.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite our signatures.

patentassignment

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§ §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§	£1
This instrument was act	knowledged by WA	ALTER V. KLEMP, on theday of
My Commission Expires:	-aloa	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
THE STATE OF MICHIGAN	69/09 §	LISA W TOLAR NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10-09-2002
COUNTY OF EMMET	- §	
This instrument was acknowledged by DANIEL D. GARDNER, JR., on the 27 day of Mountain, 2000.		
		Mace & Sacars Notary Public in and for the State of Michigan
My Commission Expires: 4/	10/2001	GRAGHE, SPEALES Noting Polific, Emeral Grants, MI My Commission Regular 19, 2001

patentassignment

RECORDED: 12/15/2000